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State City Church Leader (s) 

Alabama    
 Birmingham  Iglesia Hispana Briarwood 

2200 Briarwood Way 
Birmingham, AL  35243 

Acevedo, Joel 
jacevedo@briarwood.org    

California    
 Escondido Mision Vida Nueva 

615 West Citracado Parkway 
Escondido, CA 92025 

Arjona, Juan 
juanjosearjonatodd@gmail.com  
 

 San Diego Servant Church of San Diego 
631 S Evans St  
San Diego, CA 92113 

Sandoval, Chris  
casandoval@gmail.com  
 

Florida    
 Coral Gables Granada Church 

950 University Drive 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 

Jimenez, Jamid 
jamid@granadapca.org  
 

 Coral Springs First Presbyterian Church 
7955 Royal Palm Boulevard 
Margate, Florida 33063 

Toledo, Pablo 
pablo@fpcstaff.com  

 Cutler Bay Pinelands Presbyterian Church 
10201 Bahia Dr,  
Cutler Bay, FL 33189 

Leon, Aldo 
a.leon@pinelandspca.org 

 Hollywood Park Road Presbyterian 
500 N Park Rd. 
Hollywood, FL 33021 

Trujillo, Jorge 
mistertrujillo@yahoo.com  
 

 Miami El Redentor  
10600 SW 40 Street 
Miami, FL 33165 

Salabarria, Carlos 
redentor@bellsouth.net  
 

 Miami Hope Chapel Presbyterian 
10600 SW 40 Street 
Miami, FL 33165 

Dubocq, Matt 
mattdubocq@gmail.com  

 Miami Rey De Gloria 
18700 SW 248th St.  
Homestead, FL 33031 

Cid, Alejandro 
alejandro@ocpc.org  
 

 Orlando Iglesia la Viña 
10123 William Carey Dr, 
Orlando, FL 32832 

Torres, Pablo 
ppablostorres@gmail.com  

 Orlando Kissimmee Fellowship 
726 Lake Biscayne Way  
Orlando, FL 32824 

Zuñiga, Heath 
heathzuniga@gmail.com  
 

 Stuart Grace Presbyterian Church 
1875 NW Britt Rd 
Stuart, FL 34994 

Morales, Luis 
info@gracestuart.com  
 

Georgia    
 Dalton Grace Presbyterian Dalton 

2107 E. Dug Gap Mtn. Road 
Dalton, GA 30720 
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 Norcross Christos Community Church 
5172 Brook Hollow Pkwy 
Norcross, GA 30071 

Villasana, Alex 
alex@christoscommunity.org  
 

Mississippi    
 Horn Lake Christ Fellowship 

6341 US-51,  
Horn Lake, MS 38637 

Tomas, Hermes 
hermestomas@me.com  

New York    
 Newark Christian Community Church 

45 McWhorter Street  
Newark, NJ 07105-1410 

Bernardes, Renato 
renato@ccpnewark.com  

North 
Carolina 

   

 Charlotte Vive Charlotte 
9048 N Tryon St  
Charlotte, NC 28262 

Portillo, Jose  
jose@vivecharlotte.com 

 Locust Grove Carolina Presbyterian  
406 Renee Ford Road 
Locust, NC 28097 

Chuc, Salatiel 
schuc@carolinapca.org  

Pennsylvan
ia 

   

 Philadelphia Tenth Presbyterian 
1701 Delancey St  
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Andino, Chris 
candino3in1@gmail.com  

 Wexford Covenant Community 
5157 Wexford Run Rd. 
Wexford, PA 15090 

Martinez, Alex 
alex@covcommunity.org  

Puerto Rico    
 San Juan En Buena Tierra 

Venus Plaza, Avenida Acuario 
San Juan, PR 00926 

Carlo, Jose 
joseelias@enbuenatierra.org  

 San Juan La Travesia 
1344 Avenida FDR 
San Juan, PR, 00920 

Santana, Yamil 
yamil@latravesia.org 

 San Juan Trinity Church Puerto Rico 
352-358 Calle Duero  
San Juan, PR 00920 

Lutz, Zach 
zach@trinitypr.org  

 Caguas Iglesia Comunión  
352-358 Calle Duero  
San Juan, PR 00920 

Cotto, Juan Jose  
comunion.pr@gmail.com  

South 
Carolina 

   

 Greenville Emmanuel Upstate 
Presbyterian Church 
1100 Piedmont Park Rd, 
Taylors, SC 29687 

Castro, William 
wcastro@emmanuelupstate.org  

 Roebuck Iglesia Monte Calvario Herbas, Mauricio 
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1399 Walnut Grove Rd. 
Roebuck, SC 29376 

herbas_mauricio@hotmail.com  

Tennessee    
 Chattanooga New City East Lake 

2903 East 37th Street 
Chattanooga, TN 37407 

Katumu, Josiah 
jkatumu@newcityeastlake.com 

Texas    
 Austin All Saints Unidos 

7808 Rialto Blvd.  
Austin, TX 78735 

Vilches, David  
dvilches@allsaintsaustin.org  

 Dallas Cristo Rey 
3353 W. Northwest Hwy  
Dallas, TX 75220 

Dunn, Caleb 
cristorey.calebdunn@gmail.com  

 Dallas El Buen Pastor  
10727 Midway Rd. 
Dallas TX 75229 

Cantu, Jahaziel 
jahazielct@elbuenpastorpca.org   
 

 Edinburg Dios con Nosotros Church 
Meet: US 281between 
Trenton & Wisconsin 
Edinburg, TX 78539 

  

 El Paso Cristo Rey 
4408 North Stanton Street 
El Paso, TX 79902 

 

 El Paso New City Fellowship El Paso 
Meet: Paso del Norte School 
12300 Tierra Este 
El Paso, TX 79938 

White, Jeff 
whitejd89@gmail.com  
 

 Laredo Iglesia La Vid 
4801 Gallagher Ave 
Laredo, TX 78041 

Martorano, Eduardo 
emartorano@gmail.com  
 

 McAllen The Crossing  
2701 N 7th St 
Harlingen, TX 78550 

Pozos, Gama 
elias.g.pozos@gmail.com  

 Houston Oaklawn Presbyterian Church 
4901 Sherman Street  
Houston, TX 77011 

  

Virginia    
 Bon Aire Stony Point Church 

2330 Buford Road,  
Richmond, VA 23235 

Matthews, Frank 
fmatthewshola@gmail.com  

 Charlottesville Christ Central Church 
1119 5th St. SW,  
Charlottesville, VA 22903 

Magri, Joe 
jmagri@christcentralcville.org  
 

 Harrisonburg Iglesia Cristiana Hispana - 
Alianza 
546 West Mosby Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801 
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 Midlothian Iglesia Hispana 
510 Coalfield Rd  
Midlothian, VA 23114 

Winfree, Ambrose  
wambrose@sycamorepres.com   

Wisconsin    
 Green Bay Iglesia Biblica Jacob’s Well 

3340 Lineville Rd,  
Green Bay, WI 54313 

Azpilcueta, Jonatan 
jonatan@jacobswellgb.org  

 Waukesha Iglesia Presbiteriana Corpus 
Christi 
224 N. Hine Ave. 
Waukesha, WI 53188 

Garcia, Luis 
luis983958@hotmail.com 
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